## ORDINANCE NO. 2021-05 and 05A

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LEET, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPROPRIATING SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE REQUIRED FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSES OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT HEREINAFTER SET FORTH DURING THE YEAR 2022.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, that the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Leet, County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

That for the expenditures and expenses of the fiscal year 2022, the following amounts are hereby appropriated from the fund equities, revenues and other financing sources available for the year 2022 for the specific purposes set forth.

## **GENERAL FUND**

## SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS

| TOTAL REVENUES  | \$1,589,688.03 |
|---|----------------|
| SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES   |                |
| GENERAL GOVERNMENT  | \$338,246.17   |
| PUBLIC SAFETY<br>(POLICE, FIRE, CODE, PLANNING, CROSSING GUARD) | \$742,958.34   |
| PUBLIC WORKS  | \$427,088.08   |
| SEWER AUTHORITY, CULTURE/RECREATION EVENTS/INTERFUND TRANSFERS  | \$78,300.00    |
| TOTAL EXPENDITURES  | \$1,586,592.59 |

An estimate of the specific items making up the amounts appropriated to the respective departments is on file in the Office of the Manager of the Township of Leet, County of Allegheny, Pennsylvania.

That any ordinance or part of ordinance, conflicting with this ordinance be and the same is hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this ordinance.

ADOPTED THIS 13th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2021

Attest:

Leet Township

/s/Betsy Rengers, Manager /s/ Donna Adipietro, President

## ORDINANCE NO. 2021-05A

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LEET, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2022

Be it enacted, and it is hereby enacted by the Township of Leet, County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, that a tax be and the same is hereby levied on all real property within the Township of Leet subject to taxation for the fiscal year 2022.

Tax rate for general purposes, the sum of 7.7 mills
On each dollar of assessed valuation,
Or the sum of .77 cents
On each one hundred dollars of assessed valuation

That any ordinance or part of ordinance, conflicting with this ordinance be and the same is hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this ordinance.

ADOPTED THIS 13th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2021

Attest:

Leet Township

/s/Betsy Rengers Manager

/s/Donna Adipietro President